## 503129928 01/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SLEEPADVANTAGE, LLC	01/05/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMISE LLC
Street Address:	1811 MAR WEST ST
City:	TIBURON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94920

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7036172

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)869-5409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-612-4047

Email: david.lovejoy@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID E LOVEJOY

Address Line 1:11 NEWPORT LANDING DRAddress Line 4:NOVATO, CALIFORNIA 94949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROM-01002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E LOVEJOY
SIGNATURE:	/david lovejoy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=pto1595\_2015-01-09#page1.tif source=SleepAdvantage-Promise#page1.tif source=SleepAdvantage-Promise#page2.tif

PATENT 503129928 REEL: 034673 FRAME: 0116

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SLEEPADVANTAGE, LLC	Name: PROMISE LLC	
OLLEI ADVANTAGE, ELO	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1811 Mar West St	
Execution Date(s) 01/05/2015		
Assignment Merger	C11 T2	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tiburon	
Joint Research Agreement	State:CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country IIS 7in: 04020	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94920	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  7,036,172  ached? Yes No	
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
NameDavid E. Lovejoy	7 Total for (27 CCD 4 24/b) 9 2 44)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
meniai //dai ess.	Authorized to be obereed to denotit assount	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Street Address: 11 Newport Landing Dr.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Novato	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 94949		
Phone Number:415-612-4047	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: PROM-01002	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: david.lovejoy@sbcglobal.net	/ tarronz.ca Oddi Narrio	
9. Signature: /david lovejoy/	01/09/2015	
Signature	Date	
David E. Lovejoy	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	- Innoversity of the second se	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	) should be taxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034673 FRAME: 0117

#### **Company to Company Assignment**

WHEREAS, the assignor ("ASSIGNOR") is a Company identified as follows:

ASSIGNOR		
Name:	SLEEPADVANTAGE, LLC	
State:	California (Entity No. : 200205110042)	
Place of Business:	125 Baypoint Dr, San Rafael CA 94901	

WHEREAS, the assignee ("ASSIGNEE") is a Company identified as follows:

	ASSI	3NEE		
Name:	PROMISE LLC			
State:	California (Entity No.	: 201335010273)		
Place of Business: 1811 Mar W St, Tiburon, CA 94920				
***************************************	······································		25/4/8	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns, has rights in, and/or has rights to acquire intellectual property and may have obligations with respect to such intellectual property; and under this COMPANY TO COMPANY ASSIGNMENT, all intellectual property, including all rights and obligations with respect thereto of ASSIGNOR are collectively identified herein as "Assignor Intellectual Property" and such Assignor Intellectual Property includes the intellectual property described as follows:

US Patent	Issued	Title	Recorded (Reel/Frame; Date)
7,036,172	05/02/2006	IMPROVED BED HAVING LOW BODY	(13827-2; Jul 17, 2003)
		PRESSURE AND ALIGNMENT	

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to transfer ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said Assignor Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assignor Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE:

Said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said ASSIGNEE the entire
right, title and interest in and to said Assignor Intellectual Property.

Page 1 of 2 1/3/2015 12:22 AM

PATENT REEL: 034673 FRAME: 0118

## Company to Company Assignment

2. The terms and covenants of this Company to Company Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered to ASSIGNEE this Company to Company Assignment on the Date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below.

	SLEEPADVANTAGE, LLC
	By: Roger A. Sramek, Managing Member SLEEPADVANTAGE, LL
	Sand Sour
	(Signature Roger A. Sramek)
State of <u>California</u>	}
County of <u>Marin</u>	}
on <u>//5//5</u> befor	eme, Trusthy PATRICK Solumon
(Date)	(name and title of officer)

personally appeared Roger A. Sramek, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/tbey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)



co to co2015-01-03.docx

RECORDED: 01/09/2015

Page 2 of 2

1/3/2015 12:22 AM